
March 2008 MEA Tests 
Three-Year SAU Summary 

Code: 1026 
SAU: Brunswick School Department - MATHEMATICS 

Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 
MATHEMATICS 

N N Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score 

      N % N % N % N %   
Whole SAU 05-06 1501 1475 213 14 368 25 671 45 223 15   

  06-07 1437 1385 183 13 344 25 638 46 220 16   
  07-08 1381 1354 206 15 295 22 650 48 2-3 15   
  Cum. Total 4319 4214 602 14 1007 24 1959 46 646 15   

Grade 3 05-06 270 265 30 11 66 25 135 51 34 13 346 
  06-07 208 203 16 8 59 29 98 48 30 15 346 
  07-08 227 221 23 10 48 22 117 53 33 15 347 
  Cum. Total 705 689 69 10 173 25 350 51 97 14 346 

Grade 4 05-06 243 241 39 16 42 17 133 55 27 11 446 
  06-07 267 260 31 12 59 23 148 57 22 8 446 
  07-08 217 213 25 12 53 25 115 54 20 9 446 
  Cum. Total 727 714 95 13 154 22 396 55 69 10 446 

Grade 5 05-06 223 220 33 15 49 22 109 50 29 13 545 
  06-07 244 241 31 24 50 21 131 54 29 12 546 
  07-08 250 245 30 12 46 19 137 56 32 13 547 
  Cum. Total 717 706 94 13 145 21 377 53 90 13 546 

Grade 6 05-06 231 225 35 16 68 30 88 39 34 15 643 
  06-07 231 216 29 13 56 26 83 38 48 22 646 
  07-08 236 233 37 16 55 24 106 45 35 15 645 
  Cum. Total 698 674 101 15 179 27 277 41 117 17 645 



Grade 7 05-06 265 258 39 15 68 26 99 38 52 20 746 
  06-07 240 228 29 13 62 27 86 38 51 22 747 
  07-08 223 218 36 17 41 19 93 43 48 22 746 
  Cum. Total 728 704 104 15 171 24 278 39 151 21 746 

Grade 8 05-06 269 266 38 14 75 28 107 40 47 18 846 
  06-07 247 237 47 20 58 24 92 39 40 17 844 
  07-08 228 224 55 25 52 23 82 37 35 16 845 
  Cum. Total 744 727 139 19 185 25 281 39 122 17 844 

  

March 2008 MEA Tests 
Three-Year SAU Summary 

Code: 1026 
SAU: Brunswick School Department - READING 

Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score READING 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

Whole SAU 05-06 1501 1473 163 11 339 23 777 53 194 13   
  06-07 1437 1385 137 10 293 21 771 56 184 13   
  07-08 1381 1356 102 8 281 21 760 56 213 16   
  Cum. Total 4319 4214 402 10 913 22 2308 55 591 14   

Grade 3 05-06 270 265 17 6 64 24 179 68 5 2 345 
  06-07 208 203 18 9 52 26 127 63 6 3 345 
  07-08 227 222 13 6 73 33 135 61 1 0 344 
  Cum. Total 705 690 48 7 189 27 441 64 12 2 345 

Grade 4 05-06 243 241 24 10 71 29 136 56 10 4 444 



  06-07 267 260 25 10 52 20 173 67 10 4 445 
  07-08 217 213 13 6 55 26 138 65 7 3 445 
  Cum. Total 727 714 62 9 178 25 447 63 27 4 445 

Grade 5 05-06 223 220 21 10 62 28 125 57 12 5 545 
  06-07 244 241 31 13 67 28 133 55 10 4 544 
  07-08 250 245 22 9 50 20 153 62 20 8 547 
  Cum. Total 717 706 74 10 179 25 411 58 42 6 545 

Grade 6 05-06 231 222 42 19 38 17 116 52 26 12 645 
  06-07 231 216 19 9 42 19 124 57 31 14 649 
  07-08 236 234 17 7 49 21 125 53 43 18 650 
  Cum. Total 698 672 78 12 129 19 365 54 100 15 6481 

Grade 7 05-06 265 259 30 12 52 20 117 45 60 23 749 
  06-07 240 228 25 11 34 15 97 43 72 32 752 
  07-08 223 218 18 8 26 12 106 49 68 31 753 
  Cum. Total 728 705 73 10 112 16 320 45 200 28 751 

Grade 8 05-06 269 265 29 11 52 20 104 39 81 30 851 
  06-07 247 237 19 8 46 19 117 49 55 23 851 
  07-08 228 224 19 8 28 13 103 46 74 33 853 
  Cum. Total 744 727 67 9 126 17 324 45 210 29 852 

  

 

 

 

 



March 2008 MEA Tests 
Three-Year SAU Summary 

State of Maine - MATHEMATICS 
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score MATHEMATICS 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

Whole SAU 05-06 90543 88736 17028 19 25582 29 37299 42 8827 10   
  06-07 88285 86315 13454 16 23520 27 38405 44 10936 13   
  07-08 86707 85117 13443 16 22506 26 38794 46 10374 12   
  Cum. Total 265535 260168 43925 17 71608 28 114498 44 30137 12   

Grade 3 05-06 14094 13866 1638 12 4081 29 6852 49 1295 9 344 
  06-07 14114 13841 1193 9 3673 27 6990 51 1985 14 347 
  07-08 13803 13578 1044 8 3504 26 6764 50 2277 17 347 
  Cum. Total 42011 41296 3875 9 11258 27 20606 60 5557 13 346 

Grade 4 05-06 14242 13972 1894 14 3784 27 7000 50 1294 9 444 
  06-07 14184 13912 1735 12 3729 27 7394 53 1054 8 445 
  07-08 14207 13997 1642 12 3955 28 7079 51 1321 9 445 
  Cum. Total 42633 41881 5271 13 11468 27 21473 51 3669 9 445 

Grade 5 05-06 14541 14297 2434 17 3945 28 6503 45 1415 10 543 
  06-07 14332 14056 1683 12 3884 28 6778 48 1711 12 546 
  07-08 14240 14020 1778 13 3341 24 7284 52 1617 12 546 
  Cum. Total 43113 42373 5895 14 11170 26 20565 49 4743 11 545 

Grade 6 05-06 15164 14885 3014 20 4494 30 5914 40 1463 10 641 
  06-07 14621 14306 2308 16 4175 29 5731 40 2092 15 643 
  07-08 14365 14072 2346 17 4244 30 6008 43 1474 10 642 
  Cum. Total 44150 43263 7668 18 12913 30 17653 41 5029 12 642 

Grade 7 05-06 15803 15454 3797 25 4514 29 5497 36 1646 11 740 



  06-07 15234 14862 3001 20 4077 27 5642 38 2142 14 742 
  07-08 14818 14518 3054 21 3733 26 5703 39 2028 14 743 
  Cum. Total 45855 44834 9852 22 12324 27 16842 38 5816 13 742 

Grade 8 05-06 16699 16262 4251 26 4764 29 5533 34 1714 11 840 
  06-07 15800 15338 3534 23 3982 26 5870 38 1952 13 842 
  07-08 15274 14921 3579 24 3729 25 5956 40 1657 11 841 
  Cum. Total 47773 46521 11364 24 12475 27 17359 37 5323 11 841` 

   

March 2008 MEA Tests 
Three-Year SAU Summary 

State of Maine - READING 
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score READING 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

Whole SAU 05-06 90543 33596 11619 13 23578 27 46085 52 7314 8   
  06-07 88285 86226 8513 10 21607 25 48396 56 7710 9   
  07-08 86707 85158 7346 9 20312 24 48206 57 9294 11   
  Cum. Total 265535 259980 28489 11 65497 25 142687 55 24318 9   

Grade 3 05-06 14094 13827 1163 8 3671 27 8641 62 352 3 345 
  06-07 14114 13825 1021 7 3871 27 8691 63 332 2 345 
  07-08 13803 13586 938 7 4018 30 8403 62 227 2 344 
  Cum. Total 42011 41238 3122 8 11470 28 25735 62 911 2 345 

Grade 4 05-06 14242 13902 1421 10 3970 29 7910 57 601 4 444 
  06-07 14184 13888 1165 8 3467 25 8748 63 507 7 445 
  07-08 14207 14053 1264 9 3922 28 8303 59 559 4 445 
  Cum. Total 42633 41843 3850 9 11359 27 24967 60 1667 4 445 



Grade 5 05-06 14541 14263 1628 11 4343 39 7571 53 721 5 544 
  06-07 14332 14033 1419 10 4182 30 7730 55 702 5 544 
  07-08 14240 14015 1362 10 3800 27 8195 58 659 5 545 
  Cum. Total 43113 42312 4409 10 12325 29 23496 56 2082 5 544 

Grade 6 05-06 15164 14873 2005 13 4080 27 7612 51 1176 8 644 
  06-07 14621 14286 1478 10 3549 25 8127 57 1132 8 646 
  07-08 14365 14064 981 7 3194 23 8072 57 1817 13 648 
  Cum. Total 44150 43223 4464 10 10823 25 23811 55 4125 10 645 

Grade 7 05-06 15803 15462 2399 16 3773 24 7521 49 1769 11 745 
  06-07 15234 14855 1620 11 3000 20 7605 51 2630 18 748 
  07-08 14818 14515 1190 8 2672 18 8049 55 2604 18 750 
  Cum. Total 45855 44832 5209 12 9445 21 23175 52 7003 16 748 

Grade 8 05-06 16699 16269 3003 18 3741 23 6830 42 2695 17 845 
  06-07 15800 15339 1810 12 3628 24 7494 49 2407 16 847 
  07-08 15274 14924 1611 11 2706 18 7179 48 3428 23 849 
  Cum. Total 47773 46532 6424 14 10075 22 21503 46 8530 18 847 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 



March 2008 MEA Tests 
Brunswick School Department 

(Reading, Mathematics, Science & Technology, Writing) 
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score READING 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

State of Maine 1381 1356 102 8 281 21 760 56 313 16   
Grade 03 227 222 13 6 73 33 135 61 1 0 344 
Grade 04 217 213 13 6 55 26 138 65 7 3 445 
Grade 05 250 245 22 9 50 20 153 62 20 8 547 
Grade 06 236 234 17 7 49 21 125 53 43 18 650 
Grade 07 223 218 18 8 26 12 106 49 68 31 753 
Grade 08 228 224 19 8 28 13 103 46 74 33 853 

  
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score MATHEMATICS 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

State of Maine 1381 1354 206 15 295 22 650 48 203 15   
Grade 03 227 221 23 10 48 22 117 53 33 15 347 
Grade 04 217 213 25 12 53 25 115 54 20 9 446 
Grade 05 250 245 30 12 46 19 137 56 32 13 547 
Grade 06 236 233 37 16 55 24 106 45 35 15 645 
Grade 07 223 218 36 17 41 19 93 43 48 22 746 
Grade 08 228 224 55 25 52 23 82 37 35 16 843 

  
 
 
 



Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score 

SCIENCE & 
TECHNOLOGY N N 

N % N % N % N %   
State of Maine 445 437 52 12 105 24 228 52 523 12   

Grade 04 217 213 25 12 65 31 114 54 9 4 443 
Grade 08 228 224 27 12 40 18 114 51 43 19 849 

  
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score WRITING 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

State of Maine 250 245 12 5 106 43 125 51 2 1   
Grade 05 250 245 12 5 106 43 125 51 2 1 539 

 

March 2008 MEA Tests 
State of Maine 

(Reading, Mathematics, Science & Technology, Writing) 
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score READING 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

State of Maine 86707 85158 7346 9 20312 24 48206 57 9294 11   
Grade 03 13803 13586 938 7 4018 30 8403 62 227 2 344 
Grade 04 14207 14053 1264 9 3922 28 8303 59 559 4 445 
Grade 05 14240 14016 1362 10 3800 27 8195 58 659 5 545 
Grade 06 14365 14064 981 7 3194 23 8072 57 1817 13 648 
Grade 07 14818 14515 1190 8 2672 18 8049 55 2604 18 750 
Grade 08 15274 14924 1611 11 2706 18 7179 48 3428 23 849 



  
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score MATHEMATICS 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

State of Maine 86707 85117 13443 16 22506 26 38794 46 10374 12   
Grade 03 13803 13589 1044 8 3504 26 6764 50 2277 17 347 
Grade 04 14207 13997 1642 12 3955 28 7079 51 1321 9 445 
Grade 05 14240 14020 1778 13 3341 24 7284 52 1617 12 546 
Grade 06 14365 14072 2346 17 4244 30 6008 43 1474 10 642 
Grade 07 14818 14518 3054 21 3733 26 5703 39 2028 14 743 
Grade 08 15274 14921 3579 24 3729 25 5956 40 1657 11 841 

  
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score 

SCIENCE & 
TECHNOLOGY N N 

N % N % N % N %   
State of Maine 29481 28898 3277 11 7608 26 14760 51 3253 11   

Grade 04 14207 13991 1546 11 4433 32 7130 51 882 6 444 
Grade 08 15274 14907 1731 12 3175 21 7630 51 2371 16 847 

  
Enrolled Tested Achievement Level 

Does Not Meet Partially Meets Meets Exceeds Mean Scaled 
Score WRITING 

N N 
N % N % N % N %   

State of Maine 14240 13972 555 4 7330 52 6041 43 46 0   
Grade 05 14240 13972 555 4 7330 52 6041 43 46 0 538 

  

 


